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1 Year 3 Year 5 Year
CIP Code Degree Curr Code Program Name 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 % Change % Change % Change

Associates in Arts

090199 A.A. 1129 Communications 34 44 43 43 39 40 2.6% -7.0% 17.6%

240101 A.A. 1130 Humanities/Social Science Option 186 245 208 235 211 201 -4.7% -3.4% 8.1%

240101 A.A. 1132 Broadcasting Arts & Technology Emphasis 6 8 13 16 15 17 13.3% 30.8% 183.3%

240101 A.A. 1133 Journalism Emphasis 5 4 6 7 11 1 -90.9% -83.3% -80.0%

240101 A.A. 1134 Human Services Option 11 10 17 23 17 16 -5.9% -5.9% 45.5%

500499 A.A. 1145 Design 1

240101 A.A. 1160 Humanities/Intl Studies Option 16 15 12 9 6 7 16.7% -41.7% -56.3%

240101 A.A. 1190 Humanities Music Option 10 17 15 11 9 5 -44.4% -66.7% -50.0%

500999 A.A. 2006 Musical Theatre 6 3 4 3 3 2 -33.3% -50.0% -66.7%
Total A.A. 274 347 318 347 311 289 -7.1% -9.1% 5.5%

Associate in Fine Arts

500799 A.F.A. 4140 Visual Arts Option 14 25 24 27 26 21 -19.2% -12.5% 50.0%

500799 A.F.A. 4142 Animation Option 6

500799 A.F.A. 4141 Design 34 28 54 33 28 22 -21.4% -59.3% -35.3%

500799 A.F.A. 4150 Drama Option 4 1 2 2 -100.0% -100.0%

500799 A.F.A. 4170 Dance Option 3 3 3 4 3 3 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Total A.F.A. 55 57 83 66 57 52 -8.8% -37.3% -5.5%

Associate in Science

520201 A.S. 2110 Business Administration 211 199 213 232 255 213 -16.5% 0.0% 0.9%

309999 A.S. 2150 Mathematics Option 9 13 18 14 6 9 50.0% -50.0% 0.0%

309999 A.S. 2152 Chemistry Option 7 17 10 12 9 6 -33.3% -40.0% -14.3%

510803 A.S. 2155 Occupational Therapy Assistant 3 1 2

512201 A.S. 2156 Public Health 1 2 9 12 10 -16.7% 400.0%

309999 A.S. 2160 Biology Option 47 46 69 60 51 65 27.5% -5.8% 38.3%

500999 A.S. 2170 Music Recording Option 10 6 12 9 6 5 -16.7% -58.3% -50.0%

500999 A.S. 2171 Electronic Music Option 3 2 2 3 1 1 0.0% -50.0% -66.7%

141301 A.S. 2180 Engineering Science 27 23 25 21 28 27 -3.6% 8.0% 0.0%

440401 A.S. 2260 Public Administration 5 6 5 3 10 1 -90.0% -80.0% -80.0%

110701 A.S. 2500 Computer Science 16 21 26 23 28 36 28.6% 38.5% 125.0%

131209 A.S. 2940 Early Childhood Education 27 29 20 20 14 17 21.4% -15.0% -37.0%

131209 A.S. 2941 Child and Family Studies 19

430107 A.S. 2950 Criminal Justice 124 116 111 95 102 96 -5.9% -13.5% -22.6%

310505 A.S. 2960 Exercise Science 45 42 52 34 30 28 -6.7% -46.2% -37.8%
Total A.S. 531 524 565 536 554 533 -3.8% -5.7% 0.4%

Five Year Comparison of Degrees Awarded

by Degree Type, Curriculum Code and CIP Code 

AY 2015 - 2020
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1 Year 3 Year 5 Year
CIP Code Degree Curr Code Program Name 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 % Change % Change % Change

Five Year Comparison of Degrees Awarded

by Degree Type, Curriculum Code and CIP Code 

AY 2015 - 2020

Associate in Applied Science

010101 A.A.S. 3320 Landscape Management & Design 6 8 7 2 3 4 33.3% -42.9% -33.3%

010101 A.A.S. 3321 Agribusiness Option 1 2 4 3 1 2 100.0% -50.0% 100.0%

010101 A.A.S. 3324 Turf & Turfgrass Management Option 2 2 3 2 1 2 100.0% -33.3% 0.0%

410101 A.A.S. 3330 Biotechnology 1 1 3

529999 A.A.S. 3400 Business Career 1 2 2 3 2 12 500.0% 500.0% 1100.0%

520901 A.A.S. 3420 Hospitality Management 14 20 15 10 16 12 -25.0% -20.0% -14.3%

120503 A.A.S. 3425 Culinary Arts & Science 6 9 16 8 12 6 -50.0% -62.5% 0.0%

520901 A.A.S. 3434 Restaurant & Culinary Management Option 7 12 7 5 3 3 0.0% -57.1% -57.1%

410301 A.A.S. 3450 Chemical Technology 1 1 3 -100.0% -100.0%

410301 A.A.S. 3451 Environmental Science Option 1 -100.0%

430201 A.A.S 3460 Fire Science Technology 3 4 3 3 5 -100.0% -100.0% -100.0%

521201 A.A.S. 3500 Computer Science Option 5 2 1 1 -100.0% -100.0%

521201 A.A.S. 3501 Management Information Systems Option 6 10 9 2 1 4 300.0% -55.6% -33.3%

521201 A.A.S. 3502 Technical Support Option 6 12 10 6 1 -100.0% -100.0% -100.0%

521201 A.A.S. 3503 Administrative Support Option 2 1 2 -100.0%

521201 A.A.S. 3504 Game Development Option 5 5 8 7 10 9 -10.0% 12.5% 80.0%

159999 A.A.S. 3510 Technical Studies 1 1 0.0%

110103 A.A.S. 3525 Information Technology 3 11 24 46 91.7% 1433.3%

110801 A.A.S. 3530 Digital Media Technology 18 19 17 16 17 16 -5.9% -5.9% -11.1%

500605 A.A.S. 3550 Photography 10 7 8 7 8 3 -62.5% -62.5% -70.0%

500409 A.A.S. 3560 Graphic Design 28 33 26 34 17 30 76.5% 15.4% 7.1%

150303 A.A.S. 3600 Electronics Engr Tech: 10 8 9 11 9 5 -44.4% -44.4% -50.0%

150303 A.A.S. 3601 Biomedical Equipment Option 2 3 4 1 1 -75.0% -50.0%

490102 A.A.S. 3640 Aviation Flight Technology 2 1 4 1 0.0% -50.0%

150305 A.A.S. 3650 Telecommunications Sys Tech 1 3 1 1 1 0.0% 0.0%

150305 A.A.S. 3651 Networking Option 4 4 4 1 1 -100.0% -100.0% -100.0%

150805 A.A.S. 3700 Mechanical Engr Tech 26 30 29 29 35 44 25.7% 51.7% 69.2%

150499 A.A.S. 3720 Mechatronics Engineering Technology 1 -100.0%

513801 A.A.S. 3800 Nursing 105 103 120 108 119 125 5.0% 4.2% 19.0%

510911 A.A.S. 3840 Radiography 25 28 22 28 29 29 0.0% 31.8% 16.0%

510908 A.A.S. 3850 Respiratory Therapy 17 13 20 16 28 25 -10.7% 25.0% 47.1%
Total A.A.S. 316 342 350 320 346 384 11.0% 9.7% 21.5%
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1 Year 3 Year 5 Year
CIP Code Degree Curr Code Program Name 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 % Change % Change % Change

Five Year Comparison of Degrees Awarded

by Degree Type, Curriculum Code and CIP Code 

AY 2015 - 2020

Academic Certificate

190709 ACERT 5134 Early Childhood Development 3 3 3 2 -33.3% -33.3%

151302 ACERT 5710 CAD Tech 1 2 2 7 1 8 700.0% 300.0% 700.0%
Certificate of Achievement*

240102 CCERT 0009 Cybersecurity and Information Protection 12 n/a n/a

010101 CCERT 0320 Landscape Design 2 3 50.0% n/a n/a

131209 CCERT 0331 CDA Educational Endorsement 5 n/a n/a

010101 CCERT 0321 Grounds Maintenance 1 -100.0% n/a n/a

010101 CCERT 0322 Landscape Contractor 1 1 0.0% n/a n/a

010101 CCERT 0323 Garden Center 3 -100.0% n/a n/a

520801 CCERT 0344 Finance Certificate 3 4 8 100.0% n/a n/a

110601 CCERT 0351 System & Application Software 1 1 0.0% n/a n/a

109999 CCERT 0352 Web Development 5 4 5 25.0% n/a n/a

111003 CCERT 0354 Information Security 20 32 41 28.1% n/a n/a

110301 CCERT 0356 Certificate in Administrative Support 3 2 1 -50.0% n/a n/a

110801 CCERT 0360 Media Technology 6 3 4 33.3% n/a n/a

520703 CCERT 0400 Small Business Management Certificate 4 4 3 -25.0% n/a n/a

520901 CCERT 0420 Culinary Arts Certificate Program 1 3 6 100.0% n/a n/a

120504 CCERT 0421 Restaurant Management and Event Planning 1 4 n/a n/a

109999 CCERT 0621 Systems Networking 1 n/a n/a

150303 CCERT 0625 Mechanical CAD 16 24 11 -54.2% n/a n/a

150303 CCERT 0627 Assembly & Testing 4 1 -75.0% n/a n/a

150304 CCERT 0629 Digital Technology 1 -100.0% n/a n/a

150303 CCERT 0631 Basic Electronics 1 6 5 -16.7% n/a n/a

150805 CCERT 0633 Engineering Technology 12 20 3 -85.0% n/a n/a

150805 CCERT 0635 Advanced Mechanical Analysis Certificate 4 -100.0% n/a n/a

150303 CCERT 0637 Advanced Electronics Certificate 4 5 25.0% n/a n/a

310505 CCERT 0950 Personal Training 7 3 3 0.0% n/a n/a
Total Certificate 4 5 5 86 127 133 4.7% 2560.0% 3225.0%

1 Year 3 Year 5 Year
Degree Type 14-15 15-16 16-17 17-18 18-19 19-20 % Change % Change % Change

A.A. 274 347 318 347 311 289 -7.1% -9.1% 5.5%
A.F.A. 55 57 83 66 57 52 -8.8% -37.3% -5.5%
A.S. 531 524 565 536 554 533 -3.8% -5.7% 0.4%
A.A.S. 316 342 350 320 346 384 11.0% 9.7% 21.5%
Certificate 4 5 5 86 127 133 4.7% 2560.0% 3225.0%
Total Degrees Awarded 1,180 1,275 1,324 1,355 1,395 1,391 -0.3% 5.1% 17.9%

Unduplicated Headcount 1,171 1,260 1,309 1,296         1,299      1,289      -0.8% -1.5% 10.1%
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Total Degrees Awarded since 1968 48,587 49,862 51,186 52,541       53,936   55,327   2.6% 8.1% 13.9%
Total Unduplicated Headcount since 1968 47,346 48,586 49,866 51,134       52,408   53,697   2.5% 7.7% 13.4%

Gray shading indicates inactive program
*The 2017-18 academic year represents the first time certificates of achievement were awarded as a credential

 http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book 

IE Page 5 of 6



Program Code Total Male Female

Not 

Reported

  Hispanic/ 

Latino

American   

Indian/ 

Alaskan 

Native Asian

   Black/ 

African 

American

Native 

Hawaiian/ 

Pacific 

Islander White  Unknown

Two or 

More 

Races

BIOLOGY OPT P2160 65 20 42 3 14 0 8 2 0 32 8 1

BIOTECHNOLOGY P3330 3 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION P2110 213 140 65 8 54 1 17 9 0 118 13 1

BUSINESS CAREER P3400 12 6 6 0 5 0 1 0 0 6 0 0

CAD TECH P5710 8 7 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5 1 0

CHEMISTRY OPT P2152 6 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 1 0

COMMUNICATIONS P1129 40 19 18 3 7 0 1 3 0 25 3 1

  Management Information Systems Opt P3501 4 2 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0

  Game Development Opt P3504 9 8 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 0 0

COMPUTER SCIENCE P2500 36 30 6 0 7 0 9 0 1 17 2 0

CRIMINAL JUSTICE P2950 96 59 33 4 19 0 2 2 0 68 4 1

DIGITAL MEDIA TECHNOLOGY P3530 16 11 5 0 6 0 1 0 0 7 2 0

Child and Family Studies P2941 19 0 17 2 3 0 2 1 0 12 1 0

EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION P2940 17 0 16 1 5 0 1 0 0 11 0 0

ELECTRONICS ENGR TECH P3600 5 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0

  Biomedical Equipment Option P3601 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

ENGINEERING SCIENCE P2180 27 23 4 0 3 0 2 1 0 17 3 1

EXERCISE SCIENCE P2960 28 14 13 1 4 0 1 2 0 20 0 1

  Visual Arts Option P4140 21 5 16 0 5 0 0 1 0 14 1 0

  Design Option P4141 22 10 12 0 6 0 1 1 0 14 0 0

Fine Arts:Animation Option P4142 6 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 1 0

Childcare Specialist P5134 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

  Dance Option P4170 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

GRAPHIC DESIGN P3560 30 13 17 0 8 0 3 1 0 17 0 1

HOSPITALITY MGMT P3420 12 4 7 1 7 0 1 0 0 4 0 0

  Culinary Arts and Science P3425 6 4 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 0 0

  Restaurant & Culinary Mgmt. Opt P3434 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

HUMAN SERVICES OPT P1134 16 1 14 1 2 0 1 2 0 10 1 0

HUMANITIES/INT'L STUDIES P1160 7 1 6 0 3 0 0 1 0 2 0 1

  Broadcasting Arts & Technology P1132 17 11 5 1 5 0 1 0 0 11 0 0

  Journalism Emphasis P1133 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

HUMANITIES/MUSIC OPT P1190 5 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 0

HUMANITIES/SOC SCI OPT P1130 201 72 122 7 41 1 7 10 0 127 13 2

  Agribusiness Opt P3321 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

  Landscape Mgt & Dgn Opt P3320 4 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

  Turf and Turfgrass Mgnt P3324 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Technical Studies P3510 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY P3525 46 37 7 2 5 0 7 0 0 30 3 1

MECHANICAL ENGR TECH P3700 44 41 3 0 8 0 3 1 0 29 1 2

  Music Recording Option P2170 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0

  Electronic Music Option P2171 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

MUSICAL THEATRE P2006 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

NURSING P3800 125 20 105 0 17 0 15 6 0 80 4 3

PHOTOGRAPHY TECH P3550 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION P2260 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUBLIC HEALTH P2156 10 0 9 1 1 0 2 0 0 6 1 0

RADIOGRAPHY P3840 29 2 27 0 4 0 4 0 0 20 0 1

RESPIRATORY THERAPY P3850 25 5 20 0 7 0 4 1 0 10 1 2

  Mathematics Opt P2150 9 6 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 6 0 0

Aviation Flight Technology P3640 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Networking Option P3651 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Landscape Design P0320 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0

Landscape Contractor P0322 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

CDA Educational Endorsement P0331 5 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0

Finance Certificate P0344 8 6 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 4 1 0

System & Application Software P0351 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Web Development P0352 5 3 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0

Information Security P0354 41 32 7 2 5 0 6 1 0 27 1 1

Certificate in Administrative Support P0356 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Media Technology P0360 4 2 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

Small Business Management Certificate P0400 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Culinary Arts Certificate Program P0420 6 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 0

Restaurant Management and Event Planning P0421 4 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Mechanical CAD P0625 11 10 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 8 1 0

Assembly & Testing P0627 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Cybersecurity and Information Protection P0009 12 11 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 6 3 0

Basic Electronics P0631 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0

Systems Networking P0621 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Engineering Technology P0633 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0

Advanced Mechanical Analysis Certificate P0635 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0

Personal Trainer P0950 3 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Totals 1391 687 664 40 278 2 111 48 1 851 79 21

Percent of Total 100% 49.4% 47.7% 3% 20.0% 0.1% 8.0% 3.5% 0.1% 61.2% 5.7% 2%

Unduplicated Headcount 1289

Gray shading indicates inactive program

 http://www.ccm.edu/faculty-staff/fact-book 

Degrees Awarded by Curriculum Code for Academic Year 2019 - 2020
by Gender and Ethnicity

GENDER ETHNICITY
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